Press release 

Montrouge, 15 December 2016 

Crédit Agricole S.A. successfully prices its €1,500,000,000 issue of senior non-preferred notes 

Crédit Agricole S.A. announced the successful pricing on 13 December 2016 of its issue of one billion five 
hundred million euros (€1,500,000,000) of senior non-preferred notes. For Crédit Agricole Group and the Paris 
financial marketplace, the transaction marks the inaugural issuance of notes falling within the new category of 
debt securities created by the Sapin II Law, which became effective on 11 December 2016.